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Appendices 

Appendix A.  

Students’ score of pre-test and post-test 

No Name 
Score of 
Pre-test 

Score of 
Post-test 

1 Darrell 80 100 

2 Jacqueline 20 60 

3 Jayden 10 60 

4 Joanne 0 50 

5 Keiko 10 70 

6 Kenaz 30 90 

7 Kenzo 0 40 

8 Marcie 10 60 

9 Marco 40 60 

10 Michelle 30 80 

11 Nathan 20 50 

12 Sarah 0 70 

13 Sean 90 100 

14 Shane 10 50 

15 Adeline 20 50 

16 Clarissa 40 100 

17 Clifton 10 80 

18 Darryl 0 50 

19 Florenz 50 90 

20 Fredrick 0 40 

21 Gosyen 30 80 

22 Griffith 0 70 

23 Ivana 0 40 

24 Joshua 0 30 

25 Kenneth C. 70 80 

26 Kenneth T. 10 100 

27 Marcia 20 30 

28 Melody 10 70 

29 Selena 0 30 

30 Shanon 90 100 

Sum   700 1980 

Average 23,33333 66  
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Appendix B.  

The pre-test and post-test paper 

Instruction: Listen to the teacher and write the words of short and long vowel. 

 
Name:  …………………………….....                          Teacher’s Comment :  

  

Class  :  KG B…/…………………….                                  

 

Listen and write the words. 

  

1.  6. 

 

2.  7. 

 

3. 8. 

 

4. 9. 

 

5. 10. 

 

The answerkey: 

1. cake 

2. June 

3. hose 

4. read 

5. like 

6. team 

7. poke 

8. name 

9. fire 

10. cube 
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Appendix C. 

Pictures: 

 

Pretest 

 

 

 

 

 

Activities: 

Listen to the sounds and do the worksheet 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reading Comprehension 
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Spelling Practice 
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Appendix D. 

Students’ pre-test and post-test paper. 

Students’ pre-test 
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Students’ post-test 
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Short Autobiography 

 

Angelina Edijanto was born in Surabaya, March 19
th

, 1981. She finished her under graduate 

program from Widya Mandala Catholic University Surabaya in English Department in 2004. Then 

she continued her study in English Graduate School of Widya Mandala Catholic University 

Surabaya in 2008. She has been teaching young learners since 2003. She taught in playgroup and 

kindergarten levels. Her interest in educating young learners is to equip them to be independent and 

skillful to be future leaders.  

 

 

 

 

 


